

MACC 176 OF 2021

ORDER NO 10 :
Dt 20-04-23

Case is fixed for awaiting order from the Ld. Dist. Judge ,Jalpaiguri.
Petitioner is present by filling lawyer hazira.
In view of this court letter no 277 dt 02.09.22 ,the instant case is adjourned today.
Fix 25/7/23 for awaiting order from the Ld. Dist. Judge. Jalpaiguri.

D/C

Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri