

MACC NO. 176/21

**Order No.13,
Dated. 01.02.2024**

Case is fixed for awaiting order from the Ld. District Judge, Jalpaiguri.

Received Order No. 249(M) Dated. 05.10.2023, conveyed by Memo No. 2174(8)/G, Dated. 05.10.2023 from the Office of the Ld. District Judge, Jalpaiguri. Ld. Judge has been pleased to withdraw the instant case record from this court. In view of that order, let the instant case record be sent to the Court of Ld. ADJ 4th Court, Jalpaiguri, at once, after necessary note in the concerned register and in CIS as well.

Fix: 13/05/2024 for appearance and order.

Clamant/ petitioner, and O.P. NO. 1 & 2 are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

D/C

**Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**