

MACC 176 /2021
CNR no. WBJP 01-001071 -2021

Order No. 20 Dated:30.07.2025

Petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer.

OP No.2 files written statement. Let it be kept with the record.

It is found from the record both the parties that there is chance of settlement of disputes between the parties through mediation.

In view of the above submission, let the case be referred for mediation.

Parties are directed to appear before the LD. Mediator, at Mediation centre , Jalpaiguri.

Secretary DLSA, Jalpaiguri is directed to appoint a mediator at once.

Final order will be passed in course of the day after receiving report from the Mediator.

To 15.09.2025 for report.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District Judge
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.